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IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY

FOR THE YEAR 2010

On this the 9th day of March 2009 , the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:

Robert E. Hebert - County Judge

Richard Morrison - Commissioner Precinct #1

Grady Prestage - Commissioner Precinct #2

Andy Meyers - Commissioner Precinct #3

James Patterson - Commissioner Precinct #4

The following proceedings were had, to-writ,

THAT WHEREAS, theretofore, on October 20, 2009, the Court heard and approved the budget for the year 2010 for Fort Bend

County; and

WHEREAS, on proper application, the Commissioners' Court has transferred an existing budget surplus to a budget of a similar kind

and fund. The transfer does not increase the total of the budget.

The following transfers to said budget are hereby authorized:

Department Name: Other Funds Accounting Unit: Various

TRANSFER TO:

ACCOUNT NAME

Juvenile Probation Contingency

Juvenile Detention Contingency

Road & Bridge Contingency

Law Library Contingency

Courthouse Security Contingency

Grants/Contract (if applicable)

ACCOUNT NUMBER

150575100-66500

150575101-66500

155611100-66500

195585100-66500

295400102-66500

various

TOTAL TRANSFERRED TO:

AMOUNT

$

6/5
$

$

$

$

$

169,656

167,046

399,344

2,610

15,661

334,092

1,088,409

TRANSFER FROM:

ACCOUNT NAME

Juvenile Probation Operating

Juvenile Detention Operating

Road & Bridge

County Law Library

Courthouse Security

Grants/Projects (128 positions)

ACCOUNT NUMBER

150575100-62200

150575101-62200

155611100-62200

195585100-62200

295400102-62200

various

TOTAL TRANSFERRED FROM:

EXPLANATION: To reallocate funds budgeted for employee benefits

AMOUNT

169,656

167,046

399,344

2,610

15,661

334,092

1,088,409

Department Head: Date:

** USE WHOLE DOLLAR AMOUNTS ONLY ***

THE COUNTY OF FCJRT/ BEND A J

BY:
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Robert E. Hebert, County Judge
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