

IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF FORT BEND COUNTY FOR THE YEAR 2010

On this the_	9th	_day of	March 2009, the Commissioners' Court, with the following members being present:					
			Robert E. Hebert Richard Morrison Grady Prestage Andy Meyers James Patterson	• •	ct #2 ct #3			
	~ .	_	were had, to-writ,					
THAT WHE County; and		, thereto	fore, on October 2	0, 2009, the Court heard and	approved the bud	lget for the year 2010 for F	ort Bend	
			lication, the Comm s not increase the to	issioners' Court has transferr tal of the budget.	ed an existing bu	dget surplus to a budget of	a similar kind	
The following	ng trans	fers to s	aid budget are here	by authorized:				
Department Name:			Oth	er Funds	Accounting U	Init: Various	Various	
TRANSFEI	R TO:							
. CCOUNT	- TABE	G		ACCOUNT NUMBER		AMOUNT		
ACCOUNT				150575100-66500	\$	AMOUNT	169,656	
Juvenile Pro				150575101-66500	${s}$		167,046	
Juvenile Detention Contingency Road & Bridge Contingency				155611100-66500	\$ \$ \$ \$		399,344	
Law Library			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	195585100-66500	\$		2,610	
Courthouse Security Contingency				295400102-66500	\$		15,661	
Grants/Conti				various	\$		334,092	
	, EDO		Т	OTAL TRANSFERRED T	O: <u>\$</u>		1,088,409	
TRANSFEI				. CCOVINE NUMBER		AMOUNT		
ACCOUNT				ACCOUNT NUMBER	¢	AMOUNT	169,656	
Juvenile Pro				150575100-62200 150575101-62200	<u> </u>		167,046	
Juvenile Det		Operatir	<u>ng</u> .	155611100-62200	\$ \$ \$ \$		399,344	
Road & Brid				195585100-62200	\$		2,610	
County Law Courthouse S			·	295400102-62200	<u>-</u>	- <u></u>	15,661	
Grants/Proje			ons)	various			334,092	
Grants/110jo	015 (12	о розии		AL TRANSFERRED FROM	— — M: \$		1,088,409	
EXPLANA	ΓΙΟΝ:			budgeted for employee bene				
Department !	Head:	10	inela Hubb	els	Date:	3/3/2010		
			*** US	E WHOLE DOLLAR AMO	OUNTS ONLY	***		
THE COUN	TY O	F FORT	BEND della	f				
BY:	Robert	E. Hebe	ert, County Judge	Λ×	_			

Form BO1 Revised 10/2005